
Berita Acara Pengajaran BAHASA INGGRIS DASAR-251 (3 SKS) 

Dosen: 201909276- Delis Meta Tiana (DNA) 

Kelas: 64.1C.07 

Temu Ruang Kehadiran Bahan Kajian BAP MONEV 

1 EN5-B2 
2024-09-23 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:04:44 -17:23:09  
Introducing Yourself  

Meeting 1 : Introduction. Explaining 

course overview, personal information 

used in the introduction, including the 

questions and expressions in dialogue, 

statements with be, possessive adjectives 

(grammar focus), yes/no questions, and 

short answers with be.-, speaking practice 

and written exercises on Zoom meeting.  

Memenuhi  

2 EN5-B2 
2024-09-30 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:02:28 -17:15:28  
Describing Family  

Meeting 2: Talk about daily activities. 

Explaining the use and function of the 

simple present tense (positive, negative, 

and interrogative sentence), simple present 

spelling rules, and using 5W1H (Who, 

what, where, when, why, how) in the 

sentences and conversation through 

learning video, practice, and discussion on 

WhatsApp group.  

Memenuhi  

3 EN5-B2 
2024-10-07 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:02:15 -17:17:30  
Describing People  

Meeting 3 : Checking Supply. Explaining 

the use of demonstratives: one, ones, the 

use and function of this-these, that-those, 

practice in dialogue, the purpose of 

preference, the questions and responses of 

using preference, the use of preference in 

Memenuhi  



Temu Ruang Kehadiran Bahan Kajian BAP MONEV 

dialogue, speaking practice and written 

exercises on Zoom meeting.  

4 EN5-B2 
2024-10-14 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:05:16 -17:16:00  
May I Speak to?  

Meeting 4 : Entertainment and Invitation. 

Explaining how to make politer requests 

by using modal verbs such as can- could, 

may-might, will- would, would you like, 

Yes/ No and Wh questions with do, 

making and responding an invitation, 

practice and discussion on WhatsApp 

Group.  

Memenuhi  

5 EN5-B2 
2024-10-21 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:01:29 -17:16:12  
Did You Talk about Me? (Past Tense)  

Meeting 5 : Tell me about your family. 

Explaining how to describe people and 

family, the present continuous tense 

pattern in sentences, the use of quantifiers 

(based on percentages) in sentences, 

practice and discussion on WhatsApp 

Group.  

Memenuhi  

6 EN5-B2 
2024-10-28 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:01:17 -17:16:46  
Review Materi/Tugas Kelompok  

Meeting 6 : Routines. Explaining everyday 

routine activities including popular 

activities based on ages, the use of adverb 

of frequency in sentences and dialogue, 

sports and favourite athletes, questions 

with how (how good, how often, how 

long, how well) ; short answers, practice 

and discussion on WhatsApp Group.  

Memenuhi  

7 EN5-B2 
2024-11-04 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:01:14 -17:17:44  
Review Materi/Tugas Kelompok  

Meeting 7 : Review and Discussion. 

Explaining about mid-test project 

(workshop) rules, review and discussion 

and checking students' project progress on 

Zoom meeting.  

Memenuhi  



Temu Ruang Kehadiran Bahan Kajian BAP MONEV 

8 EN5-B2 
2024-11-11 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:03:10 -17:18:40  
(UTS) 

Pelaksanaan UTS berjalan dengan aman 

dan lancar 

Memenuhi  

9 EN5-B2 
2024-11-18 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:02:20 -17:15:27  
I never go straight  

Meeting 9 : Last Activity. Explaining the 

pattern of simple past tense in the 

sentences and dialogue (nominal and 

verbal sentences ) for positives, negative, 

and interrogative patterns on Zoom 

meeting, conversations about the last 

vacation, and speaking practice and 

written exercises on Zoom meeting  

Memenuhi  

10 EN5-B2 
2024-11-25 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:01:07 -17:28:44  
Where is the post office? (Direction)  

Meeting 10: Caught in the rush. 

Explaining perspectives: transportation 

services, grammar focus: countable and 

uncountable nouns with the quantifiers, 

how to use them in the sentences, learning 

the symbols and giving directions, 

including how to read a map, and practice 

and discussion on WhatsApp Group.  

Memenuhi  

11 EN5-B2 
2024-12-02 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:01:06 -17:15:22  
How much are those oranges?  

Meeting 11: OK. No Problem. Explaining 

how to request and respond polite requests 

by using modal verbs and phrasal verbs 

(two-part verbs), expressing apologies, and 

practicing and discussing on the 

WhatsApp group  

Memenuhi  

12 EN5-B2 
2024-12-09 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:01:16 -17:15:55  
Would you like to come?(Invitation)  

Meeting 12: What is it for? Explaining the 

use of the adverb of frequency (often, 

sometimes, hardly ever, never) in the 

sentence about computer usage, matching 

the devices with their function, 

imperatives, and infinitives for giving 

Memenuhi  



Temu Ruang Kehadiran Bahan Kajian BAP MONEV 

suggestions, practicing and discussing on 

WhatsApp Group and explaining the rule 

of final project (UAS)  

13 EN5-B2 
2024-12-16 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:01:37 -17:15:48  
May I take an order? (Ordering)  

Meeting 13: I have never heard of that!. 

Explaining the use of present perfect tense 

(positive, negative, and interrogative 

sentences), the use of adverb sequence to 

show the step of making or cooking 

something, practicing and discussing on 

WhatsApp Group, and explaining the rule 

of the final project (UAS)  

Memenuhi  

14 EN5-B2 
2025-01-06 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:01:08 -17:16:21  
Review Materi dan Tugas Kelompok  

Meeting 14: Let's celebrate! Explaining 

holidays and festivals in Indonesia and 

some other countries, grammar focus: 

relative clauses of time, adverbial clauses 

of time, practicing and discussing on 

WhatsApp Group, and checking students' 

project progress.  

Memenuhi  

15 EN5-B2 
2025-01-13 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:01:46 -17:16:10  
Review Materi dan Tugas Kelompok  

Meeting 15: Review and Discussion. 

Explaining final/UAS project (workshop) 

rules, review, discussion and checking 

students' final project progress on Zoom 

meeting  

Memenuhi  

16 EN5-B2 
2025-01-20 15:00-17:30 

Masuk: 15:01:50 -17:18:12  
(UAS) 

Pelaksanaan UAS berjalan denga naman 

dan lancar 
Memenuhi  

 



 

 
 

 Presensi Kehadiran  

 

# Nim Nama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Total 

1 64241020 MARGA DINA TAHARA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

2 64241052 WULAN KUSTARI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

3 64241056 NUR AZIZAH MAKI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

4 64241095 PRISCILIA AMANDA SURYA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

5 64241100 AMELIA PUTRI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

6 64241160 MAISYARANI AULIA AZ ZAHRA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

7 64241170 DEYFAN KHOIRUL ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

8 64241172 SHIFA NAHDIATUL ILMI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

9 64241173 ALSYIFANI PRIZAHRA ✖ ✖ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✖ ✔ ✔ 10 

10 64241176 YOGA PERDIANSAH ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

11 64241178 MARTIN PANCA KUSUMA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ 14 

12 64241179 SHABIRAH AULIA CARRISSA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

13 64241181 ELIANA ANGELICA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

14 64241207 NABILAH ALVIANI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

15 64241240 RIZ ATUL AZIZAH ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

16 64241245 BALQIS RAISYA SULISTIAWATI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

17 64241258 FAUZIYAH NUR AZIZAH ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

BAHASA INGGRIS DASAR-251 (3 SKS)  

Dosen: 201909276-Delis Meta Tiana (DNA) 

Kelas: 64.1C.07 



 

# Nim Nama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Total 

18 64241264 RASMI PRIMESWARI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

19 64241271 SALSABILA ✔ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ 1 

20 64241305 FLORENSIA SEKARUNI NGABUT ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

21 64241307 AULIA RIYANI AZZAHRAH ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ 0 

22 64241315 NUR AZIZAH ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

23 64241323 VIOLA FITRIATUL AINI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

24 64241327 REVALINA STEVANY ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

25 64241338 FEBRI FITRIANI BALQIS ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

26 64241346 AMELIA RIFAA MARLISKA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

27 64241357 NAILAH DWI REPI NURFADHILAH ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

28 64241364 NURUL INDRYANI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

29 64241368 SEPTI NUR AMALA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

30 64241390 NAYA MAULANI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 

31 64241401 WINDA NORMALITA HENDRI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

32 64241402 RETNO SETYAWATI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

33 64241414 LARAS RAMADHANI LISTYO ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

34 64241420 SYAFIRA RIZKA AYUNAZHIMAH ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

35 64241421 NAILAH DAMAYANTI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

36 64241424 FHAZIRA FASAH BILILA ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

37 64241425 SHEILLA HANIFAH AGUSTIN ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 

38 64241436 SALIM ✔ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ ✖ 1 

39 64241457 ALYA SALSABILLAH ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 

40 64242255 NAILAH AZZALIANTY PUTRI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 

41 64242392 DEVI PERMESWARI ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 16 



 

# Nim Nama 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 Total 

42 64242398 AMELIA PUTRI ✔ ✔ ✖ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ ✔ 15 

Total Kehadiran Harian 40 38 38 38 39 39 39 38 35 38 39 39 38 38 38 39 - 

 



Penilaian 

# Nim Nama Presensi Tugas UTS UAS Grade Akhir 

1 64241020 MARGA DINA TAHARA 0 0 0 0 A 

2 64241052 WULAN KUSTARI 0 0 0 0 A 

3 64241056 NUR AZIZAH MARJUKI 0 0 0 0 A 

4 64241095 PRISCILIA AMANDA SURYA 0 0 0 0 A 

5 64241100 AMELIA PUTRI 0 0 0 0 A 

6 64241160 MAISYARANI AULIA AZ ZAHRA 0 0 0 0 A 

7 64241170 DEYFAN KHOIRUL 0 0 0 0 A 

8 64241172 SHIFA NAHDIATUL ILMI 0 0 0 0 A 

9 64241173 ALSYIFANI PRIZAHRA 0 0 0 0 E 

10 64241176 YOGA PERDIANSAH 0 0 0 0 A 

11 64241178 MARTIN PANCA KUSUMA 0 0 0 0 B 

12 64241179 SHABIRAH AULIA CARRISSA 0 0 0 0 A 

13 64241181 ELIANA ANGELICA 0 0 0 0 A 

14 64241207 NABILAH ALVIANI 0 0 0 0 A 

15 64241240 RIZ ATUL AZIZAH 0 0 0 0 A 

16 64241245 BALQIS RAISYA SULISTIAWATI 0 0 0 0 A 

17 64241258 FAUZIYAH NUR AZIZAH 0 0 0 0 A 

18 64241264 RASMI PRIMESWARI 0 0 0 0 A 

19 64241271 SALSABILA 0 0 0 0 E 

20 64241305 FLORENSIA SEKARUNI NGABUT 0 0 0 0 A 

21 64241307 AULIA RIYANI AZZAHRAH 0 0 0 0 E 

22 64241315 NUR AZIZAH 0 0 0 0 A 

23 64241323 VIOLA FITRIATUL AINI 0 0 0 0 A 

24 64241327 REVALINA STEVANY 0 0 0 0 A 

25 64241338 FEBRI FITRIANI BALQIS 0 0 0 0 A 



# Nim Nama Presensi Tugas UTS UAS Grade Akhir 

26 64241346 AMELIA RIFAA MARLISKA 0 0 0 0 A 

27 64241357 NAILAH DWI REPI NURFADHILAH 0 0 0 0 A 

28 64241364 NURUL INDRYANI 0 0 0 0 A 

29 64241368 SEPTI NUR AMALA 0 0 0 0 A 

30 64241390 NAYA MAULANI 0 0 0 0 B 

31 64241401 WINDA NORMALITA HENDRI 0 0 0 0 A 

32 64241402 RETNO SETYAWATI 0 0 0 0 A 

33 64241414 LARAS RAMADHANI LISTYO 0 0 0 0 A 

34 64241420 SYAFIRA RIZKA AYUNAZHIMAH 0 0 0 0 B 

35 64241421 NAILAH DAMAYANTI 0 0 0 0 A 

36 64241424 FHAZIRA FASAH BILILA 0 0 0 0 A 

37 64241425 SHEILLA HANIFAH AGUSTIN 0 0 0 0 A 

38 64241436 SALIM 0 0 0 0 E 

39 64241457 ALYA SALSABILLAH 0 0 0 0 B 

40 64242255 NAILAH AZZALIANTY PUTRI 0 0 0 0 A 

41 64242392 DEVI PERMESWARI 0 0 0 0 A 

42 64242398 AMELIA PUTRI 0 0 0 0 A 

 


